April 29, 2006 (Q1 fiscal
2006) $ (1,331) $ 544 $ (787) $ 327 $ (161) $ 166 $ (621)

13

Edgar Filing: CHILDRENS PLACE RETAIL STORES INC - Form 10-Q

48

THE CHILDREN�S PLACE RETAIL STORES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

(Unaudited)

(1) There was no stock-based compensation expense previously recorded by the Company during the period from fiscal 1998 through
fiscal 2004.

(2) Other adjustments relate to personal property taxes and certain accrual accounts and reserves, including those related to occupancy
costs for the Company�s 52- and 53-week fiscal years.

The following tables reconcile the Company�s consolidated results of operations and financial position from the previously reported consolidated
financial statements to the restated consolidated financial statements.

Consolidated Balance Sheet Impact

The following table reconciles the consolidated balance sheet previously reported to the restated amounts as of January 28, 2006 (in thousands):

January 28, 2006

As Reported

Stock Option
Related

Adjustments
Other

Adjustments(1) As Restated
ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 173,323 $ � $ � $ 173,323
Accounts receivable 28,971 � 150 29,121
Inventories 214,702 � (1,037) 213,665
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 36,955 � 1,595 38,550
Deferred income taxes 6,043 � (656) 5,387
Total current assets 459,994 � 52 460,046

Property and equipment, net 248,628 � � 248,628
Deferred income taxes 43,492 4,397 2,279 50,168
Other assets 5,206 � � 5,206
Total assets $ 757,320 $ 4,397 $ 2,331 $ 764,048

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 82,826 $ � $ (1,206) $ 81,620
Taxes payable 49,078 � 3,629 52,707
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 94,160 2,077 (556) 95,681
Total current liabilities 226,064 2,077 1,867 230,008
Deferred rent liabilities 105,560 � � 105,560
Deferred royalty 27,152 � � 27,152
Other long-term liabilities 5,678 � � 5,678

Edgar Filing: CHILDRENS PLACE RETAIL STORES INC - Form 10-Q

49

Total liabilities 364,454 2,077 1,867 368,398

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY:
Common stock, $0.10 par value 2,796 � � 2,796
Preferred stock, $1.00 par value � � � �
Additional paid-in capital 134,372 12,693 � 147,065
Accumulated other comprehensive income 8,249 � (1,038) 7,211
Retained earnings 247,449 (10,373) 1,502 238,578
Total stockholders� equity 392,866 2,320 464 395,650
Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 757,320 $ 4,397 $ 2,331 $ 764,048

(1) Other adjustments relate to personal property taxes and certain accrual accounts and reserves, including those related to
occupancy costs for the Company�s 52- and 53-week fiscal years and inventory adjustments.

14

Edgar Filing: CHILDRENS PLACE RETAIL STORES INC - Form 10-Q

50

THE CHILDREN�S PLACE RETAIL STORES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

(Unaudited)

The following table reconciles the consolidated balance sheet previously reported to the restated amounts as of July 30, 2005 (in thousands):

July 30, 2005

As Reported

Stock Option